

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 44753/2019

A. DHANAPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 192276/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 192271/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 192279/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME)

Date : 10-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
 Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 192279/2019

Counsel for the petitioners submits that each of the petitioners has deposited the amount of fine before the Trial Court on 26.12.2019.

Taking note of the submissions so made and in the totality of the circumstances of the case, the application for exemption from surrendering is allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Office to process the matter for listing it before the Court.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

