

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).374/2020

A. T. MYDEEN & ANR. **Petitioner(s)**

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER CUSTOMS DEPARTMENT	Respondent (s)
---	----------------

(WITH IA No. 5846/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 5847/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-03-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. S.Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P.Parthiban, AOR
Mr. A.S. Vairawan, Adv.
Mr. Mani Prabu, Adv.
Mr. Santhosh, Adv.
Mr. R. Sudhakaran, Adv.
Mr. Vikash, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Mohd. Akhil Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

**Mr. Prashant Bhagwati, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Mr Vikramjit Banerjee, learned Additional Solicitor General, appearing on behalf of the respondents, states that a counter affidavit shall be filed within a period of four weeks.
- 2 List the Special Leave Petitions for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day on 13 April 2021.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER**