

ITEM NO.5

Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.374/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-10-2019 in CRLAMD No. 58/2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai)

A. T. MYDEEN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER CUSTOMS DEPARTMENT

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for I.R., IA No.191425/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.191423/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.35504/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 79966/2020 - REJOINDER)

WITH S.L.P.(Crl) Nos.372-373/2020 (II-C)

(With appln.(s) I.R., IA No.192276/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.192271/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.79974/2020 - REJOINDER)

S.L.P.(Crl) Nos.833-834/2020 (II-C)

(With appln.(s) for EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 5846/2020 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 5847/2020)

Date : 27-07-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.**
 Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
 Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG**
 Mr. Prashant Bhagwati, Adv.
 Mr. Mohammed Akhil Nazeer, Adv.
 Mr. N. Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 List the Special Leave Petitions on 3 August 2021.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER