

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 44753/2019

A. DHANAPAL & ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.192276/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.192271/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.192279/2019-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME )

Date : 18-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR  
Ms. T. Archana, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioners are granted three weeks' time to deposit the amount of fine of Rs.50,000/- each are awarded by the High Court. Till then, no coercive action be taken. The consideration of prayer for exemption from surrendering shall be subject to depositing the amount of fine.

List the matter on 10.1.2020.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

